Fiscal Year 2024
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Kentuckv I

KY-500 - Kentucky Balance of State CoC

Big Sandy Coordinated Entry CoC $26,728
BRASS Joint TH_RRH DV BONUS CoC $2,075,090
CAC PSH CoC $303,242
CCCS RRH Program CoC $377,336
CCHC Joint Th-RRH 2024 CoC $207,778
CCHC PSH Bonus Project 2024 CoC $280,185
CILO Supportive Housing Program CoC $274,533
Crisis and Housing Support CoC $173,835
EMBRACE DV Bonus RRH Program CoC $264,698
Gaining Access through Programs and Services CoC $349,675
Gateway Homeless Coalition PSH Project CoC $372,906
Gateway House Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion CoC $351,522
Harlan Permanent Housing Program CoC $77,163
HHCK BOS PSH CoC $840,795
Homeless Services Project CoC $213,702
Housing First Balance of State Region 6 CoC $400,298
Housing for People with Disabilities CoC $275,023
Jarnigan Place RRH CoC $139,920
KCEOC-COC PSH CoC $580,784
KCEOC-COC YHDP RRH Project FY 2024 CoC $193,379
KCEOC-COC YHDP TH-Ryan's Place Project FY 2024 CoC $132,045
Kentucky Homeless Management Information System CoC $290,115
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State
CoC Name

Project Name
Kentucky River Community Care PH - SRA

Kentucky River Community Care PH - TRA

Kentucky River Community Care-CoC Coordinated Entry KY0185 FY2024

KHC KY BoS CoC Coordinated Entry Project

KHC KY BoS CoC Coordinated Entry Project Expansion
King's Crossing

KRCC FY2024 Renewal YHDP SSO GRANT

KRCC FY2024 YHDP RENEWAL TH

KRCC YHDP RRH Renewal Project Application FY2024
KY500 CoC Planning Grant FY2024

KYHMIS Consolidation

Layne House Apartments

LifeSkills PH TBRA Combined

Livwell PSH

MCC Shelby Valley Independent Living Program
Merryman House Permanent Housing

Mountain Comprehensive Care Shelter Plus Care Program
Mountain Housing SRA

New Vista BGADD PSH

Northern Kentucky Coordinated Entry

Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program
Northern Kentucky Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Northern Kentucky Rapid Rehousing Program

PEACE Housing Program

Pennyroyal PSH

Region 6 Coordinated Entry

Region 6 Permanent Housing Project
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Program

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

Awarded Amount
$107,415

$275,732
$44,243
$134,500
$125,000
$49,290
$347,649
$134,045
$188,920
$734,613
$134,587
$24,266
$662,403
$59,015
$38,018
$165,837
$107,009
$50,841
$382,544
$44,018
$145,403
$188,719
$487,470
$566,542
$120,302
$44,243

$491,336
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CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Safe Harbor Transitional Housing CoC $292,577
Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance CoC $212,946
The Salvation Army Hopkinsville PSH CoC $127,288
The Salvation Army Hopkinsville RRH CoC $313,337
Welcome House CoC RRH Consolidation CoC $443,511

Welcome House FIVCO PSH CoC $128,765
Welcome House PSH CoC $232,040
Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Coordinated Entry CoC $44,009
Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Permanent Supportive Housing CoC $163,061

ZeroV BoS DV Bonus RRH CoC $1,764,652
ZeroV BoS DVB RRH-2 CoC $1,750,626
ZeroV Bos RRH CoC $514,905
[KY-500 Total : $20,042,429|
KY-501 - Louisville-Jefferson County CoC

2024 Louisville Planning Grant Application CoC $848,763
CoC Joint RRH/TH FY2024 CoC $624,259
CoC PSH Monarch Station Renewal FY2024 CoC $137,220
CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY2024 CoC $165,154
Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless CoC $1,059,781

Collaborative Housing Initiative CoC $787,055
Coordinated Entry Diversion 1 CoC $118,201

Coordinated Entry Outreach CoC $291,627
DV TH/RRH CoC $1,088,743
Family Health Centers Rx: Housing CoC $660,622
FHC Common Assessment CoC $546,465
FSH Homeless Young Adults and Youth Program 2024 CoC $90,753

FY2024 YHDP RRH Renewal CoC $248,730
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State
CoC Name

Project Name
FY2024 YHDP SSO Renewal

FY24 New TH-RRH Project

FY24 TH-RRH Renewal

HMIS Consolidated Grant

Homeless Outreach Team 2024

Homes with Heart 2024

Homes with Hope

HOTI RRH YHDP

Joint TH/RRH FY2024 C3

Journey Permanent Supportive Housing

Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing

Men's permanent supportive housing

Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing
Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless
Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults
PSH Il CH FY24

PSH NC | FY24 (KY0130L41012410)

PSH NC Il FY24

Rapid Rehousing and Supportive Services for Those Fleeing or Homeless Due to
Domestic Violence - Renewal Application

RRH DV FY24

SCS YDHP Renewal 2024

Single Point of Entry

Single Site Permanent Supportive Housing
Southeast Permanent Supportive Housing

SPC Kersey Condo 2024

SPC Lou TBRAFY24

SPC Simon Hall FY24
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Program

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

CoC

Awarded Amount
$327,036

$629,545
$341,696
$139,800
$101,722
$219,937
$209,070
$884,320
$1,067,188
$360,335
$957,513
$188,097
$81,782
$776,143
$301,771
$184,617
$235,921
$290,188
$353,881
$81,133
$53,640
$85,446
$787,003
$435,282
$51,602
$3,235,057

$66,314
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CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless CoC $501,465
SVDP on Campus PSH CoC $564,535
The Chancery FY24 CoC $592,151
Transitional Housing for Young Adults CoC $235,941
Women's permanent supportive housing-FY24 CoC $51,131
YMCA Street Outreach - Case Management Y&YA CoC $352,938
Youth ShelterWorks YHDP Renewal FY2024 CoC $107,272
ZeroV Louisville Rapid Rehousing CoC $920,154
ZeroV Louisville Rapid Rehousing Expansion CoC $904,025
[KY-501 Total : $23,343,024]
KY-502 - Lexington-Fayette County CoC
Continuum of Care Program CoC $257,867
Continuum of Care Program Expansion CoC $120,542
Crisis and Housing Support for Youth CoC $169,883
GreenHouse17 DVBI CoC $277,327
GreenHouse17 DVBI Supportive Coordination CoC $61,433
KY-502 CoC Planning Application FY 2024 CoC $141,269
LexCOC CoC $231,347
MCCC Bluegrass Region PSH CoC $291,841
Mountain Housing RRH Lex CoC $132,600
New Beginnings Housing First Program CoC $603,709
Project Independence Rapid Re-housing CoC $262,939
KY-502 Total : $2,550,757|
Kentucky Total : $45,936,210
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