Fiscal Year 2024 Continuum of Care Competition Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
Kentucky		
KY-500 - Kentucky Balance of State CoC		
Big Sandy Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$26,728
BRASS Joint TH_RRH DV BONUS	CoC	\$2,075,090
CAC PSH	CoC	\$303,242
CCCS RRH Program	CoC	\$377,336
CCHC Joint Th-RRH 2024	CoC	\$207,778
CCHC PSH Bonus Project 2024	CoC	\$280,185
CILO Supportive Housing Program	CoC	\$274,533
Crisis and Housing Support	CoC	\$173,835
EMBRACE DV Bonus RRH Program	CoC	\$264,698
Gaining Access through Programs and Services	CoC	\$349,675
Gateway Homeless Coalition PSH Project	CoC	\$372,906
Gateway House Rapid Rehousing Program Expansion	CoC	\$351,522
Harlan Permanent Housing Program	CoC	\$77,163
HHCK BOS PSH	CoC	\$840,795
Homeless Services Project	CoC	\$213,702
Housing First Balance of State Region 6	CoC	\$400,298
Housing for People with Disabilities	CoC	\$275,023
Jarnigan Place RRH	CoC	\$139,920
KCEOC-COC PSH	CoC	\$580,784
KCEOC-COC YHDP RRH Project FY 2024	CoC	\$193,379
KCEOC-COC YHDP TH-Ryan's Place Project FY 2024	CoC	\$132,045
Kentucky Homeless Management Information System	CoC	\$290,115

1/14/2025 Page 1 of 5

CoC Name

Project Name Kentucky River Community Care PH - SRA	<u>Program</u> CoC	Awarded Amount \$107,415
Kentucky River Community Care PH - TRA	CoC	\$275,732
Kentucky River Community Care-CoC Coordinated Entry KY0185 FY2024	CoC	\$44,243
KHC KY BoS CoC Coordinated Entry Project	CoC	\$134,500
KHC KY BoS CoC Coordinated Entry Project Expansion	CoC	\$125,000
King's Crossing	CoC	\$49,290
KRCC FY2024 Renewal YHDP SSO GRANT	CoC	\$347,649
KRCC FY2024 YHDP RENEWAL TH	CoC	\$134,045
KRCC YHDP RRH Renewal Project Application FY2024	CoC	\$188,920
KY500 CoC Planning Grant FY2024	CoC	\$734,613
KYHMIS Consolidation	CoC	\$134,587
Layne House Apartments	CoC	\$24,266
LifeSkills PH TBRA Combined	CoC	\$662,403
LivWell PSH	CoC	\$59,015
MCC Shelby Valley Independent Living Program	CoC	\$38,018
Merryman House Permanent Housing	CoC	\$165,837
Mountain Comprehensive Care Shelter Plus Care Program	CoC	\$107,009
Mountain Housing SRA	CoC	\$50,841
New Vista BGADD PSH	CoC	\$382,544
Northern Kentucky Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$44,018
Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program	CoC	\$145,403
Northern Kentucky Permanent Supportive Housing Program	CoC	\$188,719
Northern Kentucky Rapid Rehousing Program	CoC	\$487,470
PEACE Housing Program	CoC	\$566,542
Pennyroyal PSH	CoC	\$120,302
Region 6 Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$44,243
Region 6 Permanent Housing Project	CoC	\$491,336

1/14/2025 Page 2 of 5

CoC Name

Project Name Safe Harbor Transitional Housing	<u>Program</u> CoC	Awarded Amount \$292,577
Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance	CoC	\$212,946
The Salvation Army Hopkinsville PSH	CoC	\$127,288
The Salvation Army Hopkinsville RRH	CoC	\$313,337
Welcome House CoC RRH Consolidation	CoC	\$443,511
Welcome House FIVCO PSH	CoC	\$128,765
Welcome House PSH	CoC	\$232,040
Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Coordinated Entry	CoC	\$44,009
Welcome House: Buffalo Trace - Permanent Supportive Housing	CoC	\$163,061
ZeroV BoS DV Bonus RRH	CoC	\$1,764,652
ZeroV BoS DVB RRH-2	CoC	\$1,750,626
ZeroV Bos RRH	CoC	\$514,905
KY-500 Total :		\$20,042,429
KY-501 - Louisville-Jefferson County CoC		
2024 Louisville Planning Grant Application	CoC	\$848,763
CoC Joint RRH/TH FY2024	CoC	\$624,259
CoC PSH Monarch Station Renewal FY2024	CoC	\$137,220
CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY2024	CoC	\$165,154
Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless	CoC	\$1,059,781
Collaborative Housing Initiative	CoC	\$787,055
Coordinated Entry Diversion 1	CoC	\$118,201
Coordinated Entry Outreach	CoC	\$291,627
DV TH/RRH	CoC	\$1,088,743
Family Health Centers Rx: Housing	CoC	\$660,622
FHC Common Assessment	CoC	\$546,465
FSH Homeless Young Adults and Youth Program 2024	CoC	\$90,753
FY2024 YHDP RRH Renewal	CoC	\$248,730

1/14/2025 Page 3 of 5

CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
FY2024 YHDP SSO Renewal	CoC	\$327,036
FY24 New TH-RRH Project	CoC	\$629,545
FY24 TH-RRH Renewal	CoC	\$341,696
HMIS Consolidated Grant	CoC	\$139,800
Homeless Outreach Team 2024	CoC	\$101,722
Homes with Heart 2024	CoC	\$219,937
Homes with Hope	CoC	\$209,070
HOTI RRH YHDP	CoC	\$884,320
Joint TH/RRH FY2024 C3	CoC	\$1,067,188
Journey Permanent Supportive Housing	CoC	\$360,335
Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing	CoC	\$957,513
Men's permanent supportive housing	CoC	\$188,097
Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing	CoC	\$81,782
Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless	CoC	\$776,143
Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults	CoC	\$301,771
PSH III CH FY24	CoC	\$184,617
PSH NC I FY24 (KY0130L4I012410)	CoC	\$235,921
PSH NC II FY24	CoC	\$290,188
Rapid Rehousing and Supportive Services for Those Fleeing or Homeless Due to Domestic Violence - Renewal Application RRH DV FY24	CoC	\$353,881
	CoC	\$81,133
SCS YDHP Renewal 2024	CoC	\$53,640
Single Point of Entry	CoC	\$85,446
Single Site Permanent Supportive Housing	CoC	\$787,003
Southeast Permanent Supportive Housing	CoC	\$435,282
SPC Kersey Condo 2024	CoC	\$51,602
SPC Lou TBRA FY24	CoC	\$3,235,057
SPC Simon Hall FY24	CoC	\$66,314

CoC Name

Project Name Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless	<u>Program</u> CoC	Awarded Amount \$501,465
SVDP on Campus PSH	CoC	\$564,535
The Chancery FY24	CoC	\$592,151
Transitional Housing for Young Adults	CoC	\$235,941
Women's permanent supportive housing-FY24	CoC	\$51,131
YMCA Street Outreach - Case Management Y&YA	CoC	\$352,938
Youth ShelterWorks YHDP Renewal FY2024	CoC	\$107,272
ZeroV Louisville Rapid Rehousing	CoC	\$920,154
ZeroV Louisville Rapid Rehousing Expansion	CoC	\$904,025
KY-501 Total :		\$23,343,024
KY-502 - Lexington-Fayette County CoC		_
Continuum of Care Program	CoC	\$257,867
Continuum of Care Program Expansion	CoC	\$120,542
Crisis and Housing Support for Youth	CoC	\$169,883
GreenHouse17 DVBI	CoC	\$277,327
GreenHouse17 DVBI Supportive Coordination	CoC	\$61,433
KY-502 CoC Planning Application FY 2024	CoC	\$141,269
LexCOC	CoC	\$231,347
MCCC Bluegrass Region PSH	CoC	\$291,841
Mountain Housing RRH Lex	CoC	\$132,600
New Beginnings Housing First Program	CoC	\$603,709
Project Independence Rapid Re-housing	CoC	\$262,939
KY-502 Total :		\$2,550,757
Kentucky Total :		\$45,936,210

1/14/2025 Page 5 of 5